
75 8.—7

CLASS XIV.—POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 189 -98.

VOTE No. 69— continued.
Other Charges—

House Allowances, 6 at £50
Retiring Allowances
Police Prosecutions
Purchase of Horses
Forage
Saddlery
Travelling-expenses and Transport of Prisoners
Repairing, painting, and renewing Stations
Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Light
Rent of Out-stations
Gas and Water
Contingencies

£ £

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

300
1,250

500
250

1,700
100

9,000
500

1,000
2,500

900
3,000

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

21,000
1,000

20,000

Total—Vote No. 69 105,665

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

6

7

8

1
2
3

4

5

VOTE No. 70.
Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases ...
Expenses attending the detection of sly grog-sellers ...
Inspectors under Licensing Act—Travelling-expenses,

laboratories, and other expenses
Special allowance to ex-Constable Stewart for serious

permanent injuries received in the service
J. J. Meikle, in full satisfaction of all claims against

the Government (recommended by Public Petitions
Committee)

Compassionate allowance to the family of the late Ser-
geant F. 0'Donovan

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Constable A Stephenson

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Sergeant-Major S. Moore

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Inspector John Pratt

Compassionate allowance tc the widow of the late
Constable T. Stewart

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Acting Sergeant-Major Scanlan

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Sergeant James Slattery

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Sergeant-Major Moore

Gaoler's House, Clyde

300
300

599

40

500

260

192

9
50

10
300

11
73

12
192

13
192

14
100
400

Total—Vote No. 70 3,498

TOTAL OT CLASS XIV. £10 163


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

