£109,163

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1897	-98.
	VOTE No. 69—continued.	£	£
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	OTHER CHARGES— House Allowances, 6 at £50 Retiring Allowances Police Prosecutions Purchase of Horses Forage Saddlery Travelling-expenses and Transport of Prisoners Repairing, painting, and renewing Stations Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Light Rent of Out-stations Gas and Water Contingencies Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	300 1,250 500 250 1,700 100 9,000 500 1,000 2,500 900 3,000 1,000 21,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 69 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		105,665
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	VOTE No. 70. Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases Expenses attending the detection of sly grog-sellers Inspectors under Licensing Act—Travelling-expenses, laboratories, and other expenses Special allowance to ex-Constable Stewart for serious permanent injuries received in the service J. J. Meikle, in full satisfaction of all claims against the Government (recommended by Public Petitions Committee) Compassionate allowance to the family of the late Ser- geant F. O'Donovan Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Constable A Stephenson Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Sergeant-Major S. Moore Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Inspector John Pratt Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Constable T. Stewart Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Acting Sergeant-Major Scanlan Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Sergeant James Slattery Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late Sergeant-Major Moore	300 300 599 40 500 260 192 50 300 73 192 192	
14	Gaoler's House, Clyde	400	

TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. ...